01PE 10-15-20	ากร		
0CT 0 9 2003			partment of commerce and Trademark Office
To: The Commissioner of Paten 1025746	671	ched original docum	PATENT
Submission Type	Conveyance		ierit(s) or copyties).
New	☐ Assignmen		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	•	
Document ID #	Merger		
○ Correction of PTO Error	Security A		
Reel #014009 Frame #0258	Change of	Name	
Corrective Document	│		
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)		Execution D	uoto/o\
1. Kouji FUKUSUMI		March 11, 20	
2. Masahiko KURISHIGE		March 13, 20	
3. Noriyuki INOUE		March 11, 20	
4. Seiji SAKANISHI		March 13, 20	
5. Kenichi KAWAKAMI		March 13, 20	
6. Takayuki KIFUKU	~l	March 13, 20	003
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attach	eu		
Receiving Party Name Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha			
Name			
Address 2-3 Marunouchi 2-chome			
Address Chiyoda-ku			
Address <u>Tokyo</u> <u>Japan</u>		<u>100-8310</u>	
City State/Co		Zip Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attache Correspondent Name and Address	ia		
Correspondent Name and Address			
Jeffrey A. Wyand	į.	Tele	phone: (202) 737-677
Leydig, Voit & Mayer	}		simile: (202) 737-677
700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300	ļ	Attorney Do	ocket No. 402539/Sog
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960	1		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attache Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	d conveyance do		nal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (	DO NOT ENTER BO		
Patent Application Numbers		Patent Numb	ers
10/378,659			
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent A application was signed by the first named executing invent		the date the patent	Month Day Yea
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	DCT	DOT	DOT
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
tamber has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter 1	he total number of	properties involved: 1
Fee Amount	Littor	ne total number of	properties involved.
Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit		Properties Listed (	37 CFR 3.41): ] No
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Charges to depos			
Jeffrey A. Wyand Name of Person Signing	Majure )	Cell	hu8, m3
Assignment Tml P1	$/\bigcup$ $\overline{}$		

CAL COM	- l-				
APR 2 9 2003	05- <b>\</b> 2 <sub>7</sub>	/2003			
Ark 2 5			Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	1024	7605	∍d original document		
Submission Type	(100	Conveyance T			
	4.28.03	Assignmen License	t		
Document ID #		Merger			
Correction of PTO Error		Security Ag			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		Change of Other:	name		
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(	s)	
1. Kouji FUKUSUMI 2. Masahiko KURISHIGE			March 11, 2003 March 13, 2003		
3. Noriyuki INOUE			March 11, 2003		
4. Seiji SAKANISHI			March 13, 2003		
5. Kenichi KAWAKAMI			March 13, 2003		
6. Takayuki KIFUKU  Mark if Additional Names of Conveyin	a Parties Attache	<sup>2</sup> d	March 13, 2003		
Receiving Party	g r arrios / mastro				
Name Mitsubishi Denki Kabus	hiki Kaisha				
Name Address 2-3. Marunouchi 2-chor	m o				
Address 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chor Address Chiyoda-ku	ne				
Address <u>Tokyo</u>	<u>Japan</u>		100-8310		
City	State/Cou		Zip Code		
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Correspondent Name and Address	J Parties Attached	<u> </u>			
Correspondent Name and Address					
Jeffrey A. Wyand				ne: (202) 737-6770	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer				ile: (202) 737-6776	
700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960			Attorney Docket	No. 402539/SOGA	
Pages Enter the total number of page	es of the attache	d conveyance do	cument including any at	tachments: 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)		☐ Mark if additional r	numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or to		OO NOT ENTER BOT		perty).	
Patent Application Numbe	15		Patent Numbers	T	
10/01/01/01		<del></del>			
If this document is being filed together with			he date the patent	Month Day Year	
application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.	S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.					
		PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties		Fnter ti	ne total number of prop	erties involved: 1	
Fee Amount		Linoi	io total namber of prop	Critica involved.	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00					
Method of Payment:	<i>t</i>				
☐ Enclosed is a check in the amoun ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1					
Authorization to Charge Additional		Account No. 12-	1216: ⊠ Yes □ No	)	
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belie					
true copy of the original document. C	aarges to deposit	account are autr	norized, as indicated he		
Jeffrey A. Wyand	Mer	Mun	I Day 2	9,203	
Name of Person Signing	X (77) SIG	nature A	P	ate ate	
Assignment Tml P1					
01/2003 GTUN11 00000109 121216 10378659		1			
FC:8021 40.00 CH	# #1				

PATENT REEL: 014577 FRAME: 0089

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable	
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	
Kouji FUKUSUMI, Masahiko KURISHIGE, Noriyuki INOUE, Seiji SAKANISHI,	_
Kenichi KAWAKAMI and Takayuki KIFUKU	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	

## MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN

(hereinafter	called the	Assignee),	its successors	and assigns,	the entire	right, titl	e, and	interest
in and to:								

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent),
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and
- (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys appointed to prosecute said patent application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection.

INVENTOR(S):		DATE
(Kouji FUKUSUMI)	Coul Fakusum	March 11,2003
(Masahiko KURISHIGE)	masahiko Kurishigo	Harel 13, 2003
(Noriyuki INOUE)	noriguhi Gnove	March 11, 2003
(Seiji SAKANISHI)	Jeiji Jakanishi	March 1). 2003
(Kenichi KAWAKAMI)	Kenichi Kanakami	March (3. 2003
(Takayuki KIFUKU)	Talcagula Fifulan	Juanel 13, 200 3
	'	•

PATENT RECORDED: 10/09/2003 REEL: 014577 FRAME: 0090